# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7496939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLAY SUSLOV	08/29/2006
IGOR RUBINER	08/29/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLASMA SURGICAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 116, BLACKBURNE HIGHWAY, ROAD TOWN
Internal Address:	SEA MEADOW HOUSE
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16227805

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028427800

**Email:** jbegley@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSUR-005/03US 327745-2175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSITY MAI
SIGNATURE:	/Kassity L. Mai/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PSUR-005-01US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 507450048 REEL: 060857 FRAME: 0539

#### ASSIGNMENT

ABBIGNIZAT
WHEREAS, WE, Nikolay SUSLOV and Igor RUBINER, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the Russian Federation, residing at Hängestensvägen 45, Västra Frölunda, Sweden and Billdals Hagenväg 43A, Billdal 42737 Sweden, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in PLASMA-GENERATING DEVICE, PLASMA SURGICAL DEVICE AND USE OF A PLASMA SURGICAL DEVICE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐
which was filed on July 7, 2006, Application No. 11/482,580
and WHEREAS, Plasma Surgical Investments Limited, having a place of business at PO Box 116, Sea Meadow House, Blackburne Highway, Road Town, Tortula, British Virgin Islands, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all tivisions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date 406 29 , 2006 Nikolay SUSLOV L.S.
On ALK 27 2006, before me, HENRY WOSSON personally appeared Nikolay SUSLOV, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their algument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Date NG Z9 , 2006 Igor RUBINDA L.S.
On AK 29 2006, before me, HEURY JAUNSEN, personally appeared Igor RUBINER, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Page 1 of 1